together with original furnishings, 
equipment, machinery, apparatus, appurtenances and incidental improvements and expenses in 
connection therewith, at a maximum estimated cost to said Districts of such joint increase and 
improvement of facilities of One Hundred Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($108,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, it is anticipated and expected that the apportionment of such cost between 
the Town of Cazenovia and Town of Nelson will be in accordance with the Intermunicipal 
Agreement (“IMA”) entered into by the Town of Cazenovia and the Town of Nelson dated

[...]

an Order was duly adopted by it and entered in the minutes specifying the said Town Board 
would meet to consider the joint increase and improvement of facilities of the Town of 
Cazenovia/Town of Nelson Route 20 Water Districts in said Town at an aggregate maximum 
estimated cost of One Hundred Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($108,500.00), 
and to hear all persons interested in the subject thereof concerning the same at the Town Hall 
located at 7 Albany Street, Cazenovia, New York 13035, in said Town, on October 19, 2020, at 
7:00 o’clock P.M. and by utilizing the telephone/video conferencing medium known as ZOOM;